PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignee's name from Liberty Gold Fruit Company, Inc. to Liberty Gold Fruit Co., Inc. previously recorded on Reel 029736 Frame 0742. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the the entire right, title and interest.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CLINTON G. NEWTON	01/30/2013
JOSHUA L. CROSSETT	01/30/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LIBERTY GOLD FRUIT CO., INC.	
Street Address:	500 ECCLES AVENUE	
City:	SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94080	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29444604

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8164215547

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816-474-6550
Email: tdunkin@shb.com

Correspondent Name: Jean M. Dickman, Shook, Hardy & Bacon

Address Line 1: 2555 Grand Blvd.

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LGFC.181130
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tammy Dunkin
Signature:	/Tammy Dunkin/
	PATENT

REEL: 030891 FRAME: 0842

P \$40.00 294446

502435548

Date:	07/26/2013
source=181130_Corrective_Assignment_and source	d_Notice_of_Recordation_of_Assignment_#page1.tif d_Notice_of_Recordation_of_Assignment_#page2.tif d_Notice_of_Recordation_of_Assignment_#page3.tif d_Notice_of_Recordation_of_Assignment_#page4.tif d_Notice_of_Recordation_of_Assignment_#page5.tif d_Notice_of_Recordation_of_Assignment_#page6.tif d_Notice_of_Recordation_of_Assignment_#page7.tif d_Notice_of_Recordation_of_Assignment_#page8.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, CLINTON G. NEWTON, of 1405 Woodbury Drive, Liberty, in the County of Clay, and State of Missouri; and JOSHUA L. CROSSETT, of 905 Cambridge Circle, Liberty, in the County of Clay, and State of Missouri, have invented a certain new, original and ornamental design for a

CONTAINER FOR FOODSTUFF

for which we are about to make application for Design Letters Patent of the United States; and LIBERTY GOLD FRUIT CO., INC.
WHEREAS, LIBERTY+GOLD FRUIT COMPANY,+ INC., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of California, and having its principal place of business at 500 Eccles Avenue, South San Francisco, California (94080), is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention and in the Design Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, CLINTON G. NEWTON and JOSHUA L. CROSSETT, as co-inventors, have sold, assigned and LIBERTY GOLD FRUIT CO., INC. transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said LIBERTY-GOLD FRUIT CO., INC. transferred, and for all and exclusive right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America, and for all foreign countries, in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by us as co-inventors on even date herewith, preparatory to obtaining Design Letters Patent of the United States therefor, the said invention, preparatory to obtaining Design Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said LIBERTY-GOLD FRUIT CO., INC. application and Design Letters Patent to be held and for its successors and/or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Design Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize

5494299 v1

and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Design Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

Commission # 10468076

1-30-13	Joshu L Crossett
(Date)	JOSHUA L. CROSSETT
STATE OF MISSOURI	:
COUNTY OF Tackson	: SS. :
appeared JOSHUA L. CROSSETT signed and delivered the foregoing i	Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally, to me personally known, who duly acknowledged that he instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed and for the on this _30 th _ day of
My Commission Expires:	
June 15, 2014	KAREN S. DONALDSON Notary Public-Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI Clay County My Commission Expires June 15, 2014 Commission # 10468076

OP \$40.00 294

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CLINTON G. NEWTON	01/30/2013
JOSHUA L. CROSSETT	01/30/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LIBERTY GOLD FRUIT COMPANY, INC.	
Street Address:	500 ECCLES AVENUE	
City:	SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94080	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29444604

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8164215547

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816-474-6550
Email: tdunkin@shb.com

Correspondent Name: Clint Newton, SHOOK, HARDY & BACON LLP

Address Line 1: 2555 Grand Blvd.

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LGFC.181130
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tammy Dunkin

Total Attachments: 3

source=181130_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=181130_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=181130_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. LGFC.181130

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, CLINTON G. NEWTON, of 1405 Woodbury Drive, Liberty, in

the County of Clay, and State of Missouri; and JOSHUA L. CROSSETT, of 905 Cambridge

Circle, Liberty, in the County of Clay, and State of Missouri, have invented a certain new,

original and ornamental design for a

CONTAINER FOR FOODSTUFF

for which we are about to make application for Design Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, LIBERTY GOLD FRUIT COMPANY, INC., a corporation duly

organized under the laws of the State of California, and having its principal place of business at

500 Eccles Avenue, South San Francisco, California (94080), is desirous of acquiring an interest

in said invention and in the Design Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we,

CLINTON G. NEWTON and JOSHUA L. CROSSETT, as co-inventors, have sold, assigned and

transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said LIBERTY GOLD FRUIT

COMPANY, INC. our full and exclusive right, title and interest, for the territory of the United

States of America, and for all foreign countries, in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and

described in the specification prepared and executed by us as co-inventors on even date herewith,

preparatory to obtaining Design Letters Patent of the United States therefor, the said invention,

application and Design Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said LIBERTY GOLD FRUIT

COMPANY, INC. for its own use and behoof, and for its successors and/or assigns, to the full

end of the term for which said Design Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize

5494299 v1

and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Design Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHERE	OF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.
//30/13 (Date)	CLINTON G. NEWTON
STATE OF MISSOURI : COUNTY OF Tackson :	SS.
appeared CLINTON G. NEWTON, to	blic in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally me personally known, who duly acknowledged that he trument as his free and voluntary act and deed and for the this
SEAL	Kare S. Donald Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	
June 15,2014	KAREN S. DONALDSON Notary Public-Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI Clay County My Commission Expires June 15, 2014 Commission # 10468076

1-30-13 (Date)	Joshua L. CROSSETT	
STATE OF MISSOURI	:	
COUNTY OF Tackson	: ss. :	
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared JOSHUA L. CROSSETT, to me personally known, who duly acknowledged that he signed and delivered the foregoing instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed and for the uses and purposes therein set forth, on this 30th day of 3000 and 2013.		
SEAL	Notary Public	
My Commission Expires:		

KAREN S. DONALDSON
Notary Public-Notary Seal
STATE OF MISSOURI
Clay County
My Commission Expires June 15, 2014
Commission # 10468076

June 15, 2014